Record
Pool 1
Longhorn
Jefferson
Worth County

Pool 2
South Nodaway
King City
Wolves

Record
Pool 1
Platte Valley 3
Stanberry
North Andrew

Pool 2
Platte Valley 4
North Nodaway
Worth County

3/4 Grade Boys
South Gym (Old Gym)
Score
Jefferson vs Longhorn
South Nodaway vs King City
Jefferson vs Worth County
South Nodaway vs Wolves
Longhorn vs Worth County
King City vs Wolves

3rd pool 1 vs 3rd pool 2
2nd pool 1 vs 2nd pool 2
1st pool 1 vs 1st pool 2

3/4 Grade Girls
South Gym (Old Gym)
Score
Platte Valley 3 vs Stanberry
Platte Valley 4 vs North Nodaway
Platte Valley 3 vs North Andrew
Worth County vs Platte Valley 4
Stanberry vs North Andrew
Worth County vs North Nodaway

3rd pool 1 vs 3rd pool 2
2nd pool 1 vs 2nd pool 2
1st pool 1 vs 1st pool 2

8:00 AM
8:35 AM
9:10 AM
9:45 AM
10:20 AM
10:55 AM

11:30 AM
12:10 PM
12:50 PM

1:30 PM
2:05 PM
2:40 PM
3:15 PM
3:50 PM
4:25 PM

5:00 PM
5:40 PM
6:20 PM

Jefferson PTO

Ref #1

Pool 1
Pool 2
Pool 1
Pool 2
Pool 1
Pool 2

Consolation
3rd Place
Championship

Ref #1

Pool 1
Pool 2
Pool 1
Pool 2
Pool 1
Pool 2

Consolation
3rd Place
Championship



5th & 6th Grade Basketball Tournament
Saturday January 24, 2026
5/6 Grade Girls

Ref #2 North Gym (New Gym)
Pool 1 Platte Valley vs Northeast Nodaway
Platte Valley Jefferson vs North Nodaway
North Andew Platte Valley vs North Andrew
Northeast Nodaway Jefferson vs Maysville
North Andrew vs Northeast Nodaway
Pool 2 North Nodaway vs Maysville
North Nodaway
Maysville 3rd pool 1 vs 3rd pool 2
Jefferson 2nd pool 1 vs 2nd pool 2

1st pool 1 vs 1st pool 2

5/6th Grade Boys

Score

Ref #2 North Gym (New Gym)
Pool 1 Jefferson vs South Nodaway
Jefferson Albany vs Nodaway Holt
South Nodaway Jefferson vs North Nodaway
North Nodaway Albany vs Union Star
South Nodaway vs North Nodaway
Pool 2 Nodaway Holt vs Union Star
Albany
Nodaway Holt 3rd pool 1 vs 3rd pool 2
Union Star 2nd pool 1 vs 2nd pool 2

1st pool 1 vs 1st pool 2

8:00 AM
8:35 AM
9:10 AM
9:45 AM
10:20 AM
10:55 AM

11:30 AM
12:10 PM
12:50 PM

Time
1:30 PM
2:05 PM
2:40 PM
3:15 PM
3:50 PM
4:25 PM

5:00 PM
5:40 PM
6:20 PM

Pool 1
Pool 2
Pool 1
Pool 2
Pool 1
Pool 2

Consolation
3rd Place
Championship

Pool 1
Pool 2
Pool 1
Pool 2
Pool 1
Pool 2

Consolation
3rd Place
Championship

Ref #1

Ref #1



