

# Jefferson PTO

## 3/4 Grade Boys

South Gym (Old Gym)

Ref #1

Record		Score		
	<b>Pool 1</b>			
	Jefferson vs Longhorn		8:00 AM	Pool 1
	Longhorn	South Nodaway vs King City	8:35 AM	Pool 2
	Jefferson	Jefferson vs Worth County	9:10 AM	Pool 1
	Worth County	South Nodaway vs Wolves	9:45 AM	Pool 2
		Longhorn vs Worth County	10:20 AM	Pool 1
	<b>Pool 2</b>	King City vs Wolves	10:55 AM	Pool 2
	South Nodaway			
	King City	3rd pool 1 vs 3rd pool 2	11:30 AM	Consolation
	Wolves	2nd pool 1 vs 2nd pool 2	12:10 PM	3rd Place
		1st pool 1 vs 1st pool 2	12:50 PM	Championship

## 3/4 Grade Girls

South Gym (Old Gym)

Ref #1

Record		Score		
	<b>Pool 1</b>			
	Platte Valley 3 vs Stanberry		1:30 PM	Pool 1
	Platte Valley 3	Platte Valley 4 vs North Nodaway	2:05 PM	Pool 2
	Stanberry	Platte Valley 3 vs North Andrew	2:40 PM	Pool 1
	North Andrew	Worth County vs Platte Valley 4	3:15 PM	Pool 2
		Stanberry vs North Andrew	3:50 PM	Pool 1
	<b>Pool 2</b>	Worth County vs North Nodaway	4:25 PM	Pool 2
	Platte Valley 4			
	North Nodaway	3rd pool 1 vs 3rd pool 2	5:00 PM	Consolation
	Worth County	2nd pool 1 vs 2nd pool 2	5:40 PM	3rd Place
		1st pool 1 vs 1st pool 2	6:20 PM	Championship

# 5th & 6th Grade Basketball Tournament

Saturday January 24, 2026

		5/6 Grade Girls				
Ref #2		North Gym (New Gym)				Ref #1
	<b>Pool 1</b>	Platte Valley vs Northeast Nodaway		8:00 AM	Pool 1	
	Platte Valley	Jefferson vs North Nodaway		8:35 AM	Pool 2	
	North Andew	Platte Valley vs North Andrew		9:10 AM	Pool 1	
	Northeast Nodaway	Jefferson vs Maysville		9:45 AM	Pool 2	
		North Andrew vs Northeast Nodaway		10:20 AM	Pool 1	
	<b>Pool 2</b>	North Nodaway vs Maysville		10:55 AM	Pool 2	
	North Nodaway					
	Maysville	3rd pool 1 vs 3rd pool 2		11:30 AM	Consolation	
	Jefferson	2nd pool 1 vs 2nd pool 2		12:10 PM	3rd Place	
		1st pool 1 vs 1st pool 2		12:50 PM	Championship	
		5/6th Grade Boys				
Ref #2		North Gym (New Gym)				Ref #1
			<b>Score</b>	<b>Time</b>		
	<b>Pool 1</b>	Jefferson vs South Nodaway		1:30 PM	Pool 1	
	Jefferson	Albany vs Nodaway Holt		2:05 PM	Pool 2	
	South Nodaway	Jefferson vs North Nodaway		2:40 PM	Pool 1	
	North Nodaway	Albany vs Union Star		3:15 PM	Pool 2	
		South Nodaway vs North Nodaway		3:50 PM	Pool 1	
	<b>Pool 2</b>	Nodaway Holt vs Union Star		4:25 PM	Pool 2	
	Albany					
	Nodaway Holt	3rd pool 1 vs 3rd pool 2		5:00 PM	Consolation	
	Union Star	2nd pool 1 vs 2nd pool 2		5:40 PM	3rd Place	
		1st pool 1 vs 1st pool 2		6:20 PM	Championship	